09-10-1999



FORM PTO-1505

RECORDATION FOR

IERCH

101139956	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the aπached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ios); 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Forte Systems and Technology, Inc.	Name: Times N Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance: (1-7- [] Assignment [X] Merger	Gity: Austin, Texas 78758 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/273,4	30 B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? [] You	es [X]No
 Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed: 	involved: [1]
Name: John Bruckner Internal Address: Flil-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	7
DO NOT USE THIS SP	'ACE 40E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John J. Bruckner Name of Person Signing	No. 10. 97 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	

CANIDOK INIAPALIBAMPANIO73978 I

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FORTE SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TIMES N SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TIMES N SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9750418

991192480

8100M

3032815

DATE:

05-18-99



SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Merger of

FORTE SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a Texas corporation)

with

TIMES N SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware no permit entity)

have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger.

Filed

MAY 19, 1999

Effective

MAY 19, 1999



Elton Bomer Secretary of State

REEL: 010227 FRAME: 0580



Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts

CAROLE KEETON RYLANDER · COMPTROLLER · AUSTIN, TEXAS 78774

rogr454/2h31

CERTIFICATION OF ACCOUNT STATUS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

I, Carole Keeton Rylander, Comptroller of Public Accounts of the State of Texas, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that according to the current records of this office

FORTE SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGY INC

is out of business, that all required reports for taxes administered by the Comptroller have been filed and that the taxes due on those reports have been paid. This certificate may be used for the purpose of dissolution, conversion, merger or withdrawal with the Texas Secretary of State.

This certificate is valid through 12-31-99

and Keton Rylander

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE in the City of Austin, this 14TH day of MAY, 1999 A.D.

CAROLE KEETON RYLANDER

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Charter/C.O.A. number: 013544523-0

Form 05-305 (Rev. 12-98/10)